N22000011063

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(/ Addicas)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Enuty Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400394360644

03/13/22--01010--011 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

, legal filings.com

16830 Ventura Blvd, Suite 360 Encino CA 91436 Phone: 818-380-1940 Fax: 818-380-1950

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find two copies of the Articles of Non-Profit Incorporation for **DIVINE KINGDOM LIFE CONNECTION INC**

Also, enclosed is a check made out to Florida Dept of State for the amount of \$78.75.

Please send the stamped articles back to this address:

Legal Filings Inc. 16830 Ventura Blvd, Suite #360 Encino, CA 91436

Sincerely,

Nikki Steen Customer Services



CC-VER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Divine Kinge	dom Life Connection Inc (PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MÚST IN</u> O	CLUDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:	7	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED]	
FROM:	Legal Filings, Inc.		_		
	Na	me (Printed or typed)			
	16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite	360		22 360 7411	
		Address	_	2 SEP	7
	Encino, CA 91436			P 13	
		City, State & Zip	-		
	818-380-1940			그	
	Dayt	ime Telephone number	_	31715 61.19	
	divinesservice@gmail.com			•	
1	Famail address: tto be used for	future annual report notification			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
1216	Principal <u>street</u> address: Creekside Court		Mailing address, if different is:		
Pensa	cola, FL 32514				
ARTICLE III The purpose for	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is:	e attached			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	er in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: As stated	n by-law	'S.
	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner of the manner		ectors are elected and appointed: As stated	n by-law	/s
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	ORS	Icaiah I. Fisher / VP and Director	in by-law	/s
ARTICLE V		ORS		n by-law	rs.
ARTICLE V Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Shelly Stewart / President and Director	**ORS _ Name and Title	Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director	. 22	∕s
ARTICLE V Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Shelly Stewart / President and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514 Kameka Davis / Treasurer and Director	ORS Name and Title Address:	: Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director 1216 Creekside Court	22 SEP 13	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Shelly Stewart / President and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514 Kameka Davis / Treasurer and Director	ORS Name and Title Address:	Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514	22 SEP 13 AM	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Shelly Stewart / President and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514 Kameka Davis / Treasurer and Director	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514	22 SEP 13	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	Shelly Stewart / President and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514 Kameka Davis / Treasurer and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514	22 SEP 13 AM 6:	
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address Name and Title Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Shelly Stewart / President and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514 Kameka Davis / Treasurer and Director 1216 Creekside Court	ORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address:	Isaiah J. Fisher / VP and Director 1216 Creekside Court Pensacola, FL 32514	22 SEP 13 AM 6:	

Name and Title:	· -	Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
_		
-		<u> </u>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address _		Address:
_		
_		-
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Shelly Stewart	
Address:	1216 Creekside Court	
	Pensacola, FL 32514	
	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is: Shelly Stewart	
Address:	1216 Creekside Court	
	Pensacolu, FL 32514	·
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if a (If an effective di after the filing.)	other than the date of filing:ate is listed, the date must be specific a	. (OPTIONAL) nd cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the a ive date on the Department of State's rec	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ords.
Having been nan certificate, I am fo	ned us registered agent to accept service uniliar with and accept the appointment to	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	July Stu	was 9/2=/22
	Required Signature of Registered	, 2
I submit this docu to the Department	ment and affirm that the facts stated her of State constitutes of third degree felony	ein are true. I am aware that any fulse information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Required Signature of Incol	rporator Date

Divine Kingdom Life Connection Inc

ARTICLE III

Section 1:

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for one or more of the following purposes: Charitable, Educational, Scientific and/or Religious. This includes the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The specific purpose is to provide a Ministry to the community.

Section 2:

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of the document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Section 3: